FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 4/14/2021

SUBJECT: City to postpone vehicular access to Skyline Parkway

BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City to postpone vehicular access to Skyline Parkway

[Duluth, MN] In coordination with Parks and Recreation and with the influx of rain in the past week, the City of Duluth is postponing vehicular access to the following sections of Skyline Parkway until May 31, 2021:

- · East Skyline Parkway to Maxwell Road intersection
- · Maxwell Road from Oak Street to the intersection of Seven Bridges Road
- · Seven Bridges Road from the Lester-Amity Chalet north to the intersection of Maxwell Road
- · West Skyline Parkway from Magney Snively Trailhead west to the closure located 1/3 mile east of Beck Road

The City closes these sections of roadway annually in the fall and reopens them conditions permitting each spring.

###